
 

Moffatt & Nichol 
February 2016                               Page 1of 2 

 

 

 

 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
 

This Amendment of the Agreement, entered into this 10th day of February 2016, by and 

between the CITY OF ALAMEDA, a municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as “City”), 

and Moffatt & Nichol, a California corporation, whose address is 2185 N. California Blvd, Suite 

500, Walnut Cree, CA 94597 (hereinafter referred to as “Consultant”), is made with reference to 

the following: 

 

RECITALS: 

 

A. On November 19, 2015, an agreement was entered into by and between City and 

Consultant (hereinafter “Agreement”). 

 

B. City and Consultant desire to modify the Agreement on the terms and conditions 

set forth herein. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between and undersigned parties as 

follows: 

 

1. Paragraph 2 (“Services to be Performed”) of the Agreement is modified to read as 

follows: 

 

“Consultant agrees to perform all necessary work at its own cost and expense, to furnish 

all labor, tools, equipment, materials, except as otherwise specified, and to do all necessary work 

included in Exhibit A and Exhibit A-1, as requested.  The Consultant acknowledges that the 

work plans included in Exhibit A and A-1 are tentative and do not commit the City to request 

Consultant to perform all tasks included therein.” 

 

2. Paragraph 3 (“Compensation to Consultant”) of the Agreement is modified to 

read as follows: 

 

“Consultant shall be compensated for services performed pursuant to this Agreement in 

the amount set forth in Exhibit "A" not to exceed $47,560, and Exhibit “A-1” not to exceed 

$22,440, for a contract total not to exceed $70,000. Exhibits are attached hereto and incorporated 

herein by these references.  Payment shall be made by checks drawn on the treasury of the City, 

to be taken from Program 819099 and Fund 858.” 

 

3.  Except as expressly modified herein, all other terms and covenants set forth in the 

Agreement shall remain the same and shall be in full force and effect. 

 




































	Executed Amend 1 +Exhibits - Seaplane Ferry.pdf
	page 1
	Amend 1 Moffatt & Nichol - Seaplane Ferry Project


